REAL ESTATE PROPERTY TAX BILL FOR 2023

Bill #: 13496 Parcel #: 59016249988 Alt. Parcel #:

HARVEY, BRUCE HARVEY, TAMARA W5735 TRACKSIDE RD # 8 PLYMOUTH WI 53073-1223

TOWN OF PLYMOUTH

To view payments, property information, and maps go to https://treasurer.sheboygancounty .com

Total Due For Full Payment

By January 31, 2024 \$6,074.76

-- OR --

Pay First Installment By January 31, 2024 \$3, 140.38

Make Check Payable and Mail to:

TOWN OF PLYMOUTH
DEBRA SCHWIND, CLERK TREASURER 120 SUHRKE ROAD PLYMOUTH WI 53073-1101

920-893-5713



Tear off this stub and include with your first or full payment. If receipt is needed, send a self-addressed stamped envelope.

If payment is made by check, receipt is not valid until check has cleared all banks.

Municipality/Location	Collection Dates	Times	NEW Bank Collection Site	Bank Collection Hours
Town of Plymouth	Tuesdays	8:00 am - 5:00 pm	Hiawatha National Bank	Bring Tax Bill, Payment and Envelope
120 Suhrke Road			777 Walton Drive, Plymouth	Mon-Fri - 8:30 am to 4:00 pm
Plymouth, WI 53073				Closed all day on 12/25/23, 01/01/24,
			Tax payments only accepted in	and 01/15/24.
			Lobby.	

IF REQUESTING A RECEIPT, INCLUDE A SELF-ADDRESSED STAMPED ENVELOPE. THIS INCLUDES DROPPED OFF PAYMENTS IN BANK LOBBY.

Other Drop Off Sites: Hiawatha National Bank, 777 Walton Drive, Plymouth. Lobby only.

Drop Box: Secure Drop Box located at the Town Hall. Left of the office door entrance.

Dates Municipality Closed: 12/25/2023 and 01/01/2024 Other Drop Off Siles.

Drop Box:
Dates Municipality Closed:
Daline Payments:

Not available

Not available Mail to 120 Suhrke Road, Plymouth, WI 53073. Checks only, Made payable to Town of Plymouth. Please include the detachable portion of tax bill. Dog Licenses: Altered dogs \$7, Non-altered dogs \$14. All license renewals due by March 31, 2024; if paid after, a \$20 per dog late fee will apply. Mail in Payments: Pet License Information:

920-893-5713

As of February 1, 2024, tax payments must be made to the Sheboygan County Treasurer, 508 New York Avenue, Sheboygan, WI 53081, by WI State Statute 74.11(6)(b).

STATE OF WISCONSIN REAL ESTATE PROPERTY TAX BILL FOR 2023

TOWN OF PLYMOUTH

BILL NO. 13496 Correspondence should refer to parcel numl PARCEL#: 59016249988 SEQ# 1049

Property Address
W5735 TRACKSIDE RD

TOWN OF PLYMOUTH SHEBOYGAN COUNTY

Est. Fair Mkt. Improvements 537,500 Assessed Value Land 25,000 Ass'd Value Improvements 485,500 Total Assessed Value 510,500 Ave. Assmt. Ratio 27,700 Est. Fair Mkt. Land 27,700 A star in this box means unpaid prior year taxes Gross Property Tax First Dollar Credit Lottery Credit Net Property Tax 5,924.44 Taxing Jurisdiction -55.68 241,087 289,918 249,625 359,393 427,135 SHEBOYGAN COUNTY 264.09 2,649.43 328.92 5.868 76 TOWN OF PLYMOUTH PLYMOUTH SCHOOL 264.90 2,763.89 324.62 0.3% 4,246,050 445,371 REFUSE & GARBAGE COLL 206.00 LITTLE ELK LK REHAB DIST 183.40 267.16 45.7% 5,099,542 5,326,071 5,761.61 5,924.44 Total TOTAL DUE FOR FULL PAYMENT First Dollar Credit 54.16 55.68 Lottery & Gaming Credit Net Property Tax PAY BY **January 31, 2024** 5,707.45 5,868.76 2.88 \$ 736.32 MPORTANT: Be sure this description covers your property. This description is for property tax bill only and may not be a full legal description. 2094719 2094718 2073568

SEC 04, T 15 N, R 21 E

UNIT 8 - TRACKSIDE TOWNHOMES Net Assessed Value Rate (Does NOT reflect credits) ▶ \$ 6,074.76 Warning: If not paid by due dates, installment option is lost and total tax is delinquent subject to interest and, if applicable, penalty.

Failure to pay on time. See reverse. HARVEY, BRUCE HARVEY, TAMARA W5735 TRACKSIDE RD # 0.011605174 RETAIN THIS PLYMOUTH WI 53073-1223

FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY

Taxing Jurisdiction PLYMOUTH SCHOOL

CONDOMINIUM AND AN INDIVIDED INTEREST IN COMMON ELEMENTS AND LIMITED COMMON ELEMENTS

THERETO AS SET FORTH IN
Total
Total Additional Taxes
4,140.09

Total Additional Taxes
Applied to Property
799.40
2038 Additional Taxes 754,140.09

PORTION AS YOUR COPY SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INFORMATION

Installments may be paid as follows:

3140.38 DUE BY 01/31/2024 2934.38 DUE BY 07/31/2024

TOWN OF PLYMOUTH DEBRA SCHWIND, CLERK TREASURER 120 SUHRKE ROAD PLYMOUTH WI 53073-1101

> TAX BILL ENCLOSED for 59016249988

PRESORTED FIRST CLASS MAIL U.S. POSTAGE PAID SHEBOYGAN, WI PERMIT 116

ADDRESS SERVICE REQUESTED

իրվինդովՍիՍյիիլիիսինթվիինինիՍիյիլոյնիՍիյի

HARVEY, BRUCE HARVEY, TAMARA w5735 TRACKSIDE RD # 8 PLYMOUTH WI 53073-1223